Contract Number: MHEC-09012022

AMENDMENT #1 MASTER AGREEMENT BETWEEN MIDWESTERN HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION AND

LENOVO GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY (United States) INC. EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2022, through JUNE 30, 2029

Whereas, this Amendment #1 ("Amendment") is entered into by and between the Midwestern Higher Education Commission (MHEC) and Lenovo Global Technology (United States) Inc. (Lenovo or Supplier), contract number MHEC-09012022.

Whereas, the parties entered into the Master Agreement dated September 1, 2022 (the Agreement) and the parties now desire to amend the terms of the Agreement.

Now, therefore:

Section 5. MASTER AGREEMENT TERM shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following"

"5. MASTER AGREEMENT TERM

This Master Agreement shall be effective on September 1, 2022, and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2029 (Term Ending Date) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the Master Agreement. Eligible Participants may procure Products and Services from Supplier under the terms of this Master Agreement at any time during the duration of the Agreement."

Except as set forth above, the Agreement shall remain as stated. In the event of a conflict between the terms found in the Agreement and this Amendment #1, this Amendment #1 shall control.

This Amendment #1 is hereby executed by the parties' authorized representatives set forth below, and effective upon the date of signatures hereto (Effective Date)

Midwestern Higher Education	Lenovo Global Technology (United States) Inc.
Commission	Signed by:
Susan Heegaard	katie Reed
Signature	Signature
Susan Heegaard	Katie Reed
Name	Name
President	US Public Sector Sr Leader Infrastructure Solutions Group
Title	Title
March 28, 2025 1:19 PM PDT	March 21, 2025 12:24 PM CDT
Date	 Date